Decrease in short-term borrowings, net   (163,683)   163,683   [Line item removed]   — 

[Line item not previously reported]   —    1,386,942   Proceeds from issuances of short-term borrowings   1,386,942

[Line item not previously reported]   —    (1,436,148)

Payments for repurchases or maturity of short-term

borrowings   (1,436,148)

[Line item not previously reported]   —    (97,939)

Net cash inflows (outflows) from interbank money

market borrowings   (97,939)

[Line item not previously reported]   —    4,881

Net cash inflows (outflows) from other secured

borrowings   4,881

Increase in deposits received at banks, net   14,577   8,646   Net cash inflows from deposits received at banks   23,223

[Line item not previously reported]   —    (12,669)

Payments for withholding taxes on stock-based

compensation   (12,669)

Net cash provided by financing activities   582,118   52,889   Net cash provided by financing activities   635,007

36

Nine months ended December 31, 2022
Millions of yen

As Previously Reported(1)   As Restated

Line item   Amount   Adjustment   Line item   Amount

Allowance for credit losses, net   (7,867)   4,421   Provision for credit losses   (3,446)

Time deposits   (71,487)   71,487   [Line item removed]   — 

Trading assets and private equity and debt investments   (1,399,840)   24,123   Trading assets and private equity and debt investments   (1,375,717)

Other secured borrowings   (63,035)   63,035   [Line item removed]   — 

Margin loans and receivables   (194,162)   30,073   Margin loans and receivables   (164,089)

Other, net   (423,441)   18,972   Other, net   (404,469)

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities   (1,036,453)   212,111   Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities   (824,342)

[Line item not previously reported]   —    (226,280)   Payments for placements of time deposits   (226,280)

[Line item not previously reported]   —    161,990   Proceeds from redemption or maturity of time deposits   161,990

Payments for purchases of investments in equity securities   (100)   100   [Line item removed]   — 

Proceeds from sales of investments in equity securities   24,691   (24,691)   [Line item removed]   —